JAG-FLEX™  FLEXIBLE HOOK-UP WIRE
jaguar industries inc
•  WIRE  •  CABLE  •  TUBING
380 ROUTE 210,    P.O. BOX 444    STONY POINT, N.Y. 10980                     845-947-1800
OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE    CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-443-6528          FAX  845-947-1712
DESCRIPTION: PVC INSULATED WIRES FOR USE WHERE FLEXING AND MOVEMENT ARE
ENCOUNTERED. TYPICAL USES INCLUDE ROBOTIC AND SERVO APPLICATIONS.
SPECIFICATIONS: UL-VW1 (STYLE 1692, 1624, 1568, & OTHERS); MIL-W-16878/1 (TYPE B) EXCEPT
STRANDING; MIL-W-76 (TYPE LW) EXCEPT STRANDING.
CONDUCTORS: STRANDED SOFT COPPER.
TEMPERATURE RATING: 105°C (MUST BE DOWNRATED FOR SOME UL STYLES).
VOLTAGE RATING: 30-600 VOLTS R.M.S., DEPENDING ON SPECIFICATION.
ORDERING INFORMATION: SPECIFY JAGUAR CATALOG NO. AND COLOR. LIST UL STYLE IF UL
LABELING IS REQUIRED.
JAG-XFLEX™       EXTRA FLEXIBLE
CATALOG AWG STRAND INSULATION NOMINAL NOMINAL
NO. SIZE  WALL O.D. (inches) O.D. (mm)
    JXF2626 26 26X40 TC .010” .040 1,02
    JXF2441 24 41X40 TC .010” .045 1,14
    JXF24-41A            †24 41X40 TC .015” .056 1,42
    JXF2266 22 66X40 TC .010” .052 1,32
    JXF22-66A            †22 .015” .062 1,57
    JXF20-105A            †20 105X40 TC .015” .072 1,83
    JXF18-168A            †18 168X40 TC .015” .082 2,08
    JXF16-65A            †16  65X34 TC .015” .090 2,29
JAG-SUPERFLEX™      SUPER FLEXIBLE
CATALOG AWG STRAND INSULATION NOMINAL NOMINAL
NO. SIZE  WALL O.D. (inches) O.D. (mm)
JSF3607        *36 7X44 TC .006” .018 0,46
JSF3218        *32 18X44 BC .007” .023 0,58
JSF3028 30 28X44 BC .010” .031 0,79
JSF2841 28 41X44 BC .010” .035 0,89
JSF2666 26 66X44 BC .010” .042 1,07
JSF24-105 24 105X44 BC .010” .046 1,17
JSF22-168 22 168X44 BC .010” .053 1,35
JSF20-266 20 266X44 BC .010” .063 1,60
JSF18-420 18 420X44 BC .010” .073 1,85
JSF16-665A            †16 665X44 BC .015” .092 2,34
*MEETS UL STYLE 1605. NOT COVERED BY MIL-W-76 SPECIFICATION.
†MEETS UL STYLE 1569 (105°C, 300 VOLTS R.M.S.). PVC INSULATION WALL SIMILAR TO MIL-W-16878/2 (TYPE C) AND
MIL-W-76 TYPE MW (1000 VOLT).
 13
66X40 TC